FOSTON PARISH COUNCIL

www.fostonpc-lincs.uk

Clerk Mr James Stanley 15 Buttery Close, Lincoln, LN6 8SL Telephone 01522 889737 email clerk@fostonpc-lincs.uk

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT

A meeting of Foston Parish Council will be held on Tuesday 29th June 2021 at 19:30 at Foston Village Hall

The business to be transacted at the meeting will be as follows.

Public Forum:

To receive questions and views from residents of the village for a fifteen-minute period on issues relevant to the village of Foston.

Due to Covid regulations numbers are restricted. Anyone wishing to attend in person and / or speak at the meeting is required to register their request with the Council 48 hours prior to the meeting date

Please note that the Parish Council meeting will commence at 7.30pm if no residents are present.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies and reasons for absence (To receive and resolve reasons for absence in accordance with the requirement of the Local Government Act 1972)¹
- 2. Declarations of Interests: (To receive declarations of interest in accordance with the requirements of the Localism Act 2011 and consider any applications for dispensations in relation to disclosable pecuniary interests or personal interests. Members may make any declarations of interest at this point and may also make them at any point during the meeting.)²
- 3. To receive and approve the minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 4th May 2021.3
- 4. To consider the report of the Internal Auditor for the financial year ended 31st March 2021⁴
- 5. To consider Parish Council Accounts for the financial year ended 31st March 2021⁵
- 6. To consider approval of the 2020/2021 Annual Return Certificate of Exemption⁶
- 7. To consider approval of the 2020/2021 Annual Return Annual Governance Statement⁷
- 8. To consider approval of the 2019/2020 Annual Return Accounting Statements⁸
- 9. Date and time of next Parish Council Meeting Tuesday 6th July 2021 at 7.30pm

J Stanley Clerk to Council - Foston Parish Council

20 June 2021